Town ol

MILLSBORO

DELAWARE

Town Officials & Staff

Click here to contact the Town, or call (302) 934-8171

TowN CouNciIL
(“LEGISLATIVE BRANCH")

DISTRICT CoUNCIL TERM END  TITLE
Jim Kells 3 2024 Mayor
John Thoroughgood 2 2025 Vice Mayor
Ron O’Neal 2 2026 President Pro Tem
Kimberley Kaan 1 2025 Council secretary
Robert Bryan 1 2024 Council treasurer
Matthew Davis 3 2026 Councilmember
Marty Presley - 2026 Councilmember

OFFICE OF THE TOWN MANAGER
(“EXECUTIVE BRANCH”)

RESPONSIBILITIES

Town manager Jamie Burk Operations
Business relations
Developer/realtor relations
Economic development
Media relations
Building inspections
Code/zoning
Site & construction plans
Special projects

Assistant town manager Ashleigh Sander Operations
Business relations
Economic development
Media relations
Code/zoning
Municipal Election
Council Meeting prep
Special projects

Chief of police Brian Calloway
Director of finance & technology Matthew Hall Financials
Audit Coordination
Budget
Building official/code enforcement Mark Wellington Building inspections
Code/zoning
Site & construction plans
Town clerk Joanne Dorey FOIA Coordinator
Misc. administrative assistance
Accounting technician | Tammy Phillips Settlements
Utility & tax invoices
Water meters
Accounting technician | Malisa Zirn Cash receipts
Accounting technician Il Joyce Angellella Accounts payable
Permit technician Debbie Weatherby Building permits

Business licenses

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT (“JuDICIAL BRANCH”): B. Doughty (chair), D. Hall, J. Kollock, G. Moyle, & G. Mack



mailto:town@millsboro.org
mailto:jamesk@millsboro.org
mailto:johnt@millsboro.org
mailto:rono@millsboro.org
mailto:kimberleyk@millsboro.org
mailto:robertb@millsboro.org
mailto:matthewd@millsboro.org
mailto:martyp@millsboro.org
mailto:jamieb@millsboro.org
mailto:ashleighs@millsboro.org
mailto:brian.calloway@cj.state.de.us
mailto:matth@millsboro.org
mailto:markw@millsboro.org
mailto:joanned@millsboro.org
mailto:tammyp@millsboro.org
mailto:malisaz@millsboro.org
mailto:joycea@millsboro.org
mailto:debbiew@millsboro.org

